
2022-2023 Texas Southern University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-27   Conf: 2-16   Home: 1-11   Away: 1-16   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Gray, Micah 29-27 896 30.9 163-476 .342 54-211 .256 105-132 .795 29 60 89 3.1 60 2 37 76 5 28 485 16.7
04 Avent, Andriana 20-10 523 26.2 93-296 .314 43-161 .267 97-127 .764 11 59 70 3.5 51 1 14 67 10 38 326 16.3
03 Lawson, Taniya 29-22 759 26.2 96-242 .397 21-88 .239 74-96 .771 34 94 128 4.4 71 3 52 84 1 31 287 9.9
02 Brown, Donterria 20-8 399 20.0 41-134 .306 4-21 .190 22-31 .710 38 48 86 4.3 45 0 7 33 11 10 108 5.4
42 Green, Skye 17-12 304 17.9 30-81 .370 1-7 .143 24-33 .727 17 42 59 3.5 36 1 6 31 3 6 85 5.0
15 Knight, Alisa 27-14 731 27.1 43-122 .352 13-55 .236 27-44 .614 51 88 139 5.1 68 2 22 48 15 29 126 4.7
05 Belton, Jaida 29-13 454 15.7 53-106 .500 0-2 .000 30-64 .469 66 115 181 6.2 92 7 12 39 31 8 136 4.7
11 Bates, Kamryn 29-22 619 21.3 27-82 .329 3-23 .130 20-47 .426 25 53 78 2.7 66 1 76 76 0 32 77 2.7
24 Thomas, Anela 24-12 364 15.2 15-60 .250 7-30 .233 6-15 .400 12 26 38 1.6 35 1 18 33 1 9 43 1.8
12 Davis, Mykaylyn 21-3 338 16.1 16-41 .390 2-11 .182 2-4 .500 10 29 39 1.9 33 2 36 36 6 21 36 1.7
01 Hill, Tania 9-0 94 10.4 6-26 .231 1-2 .500 2-2 1.000 6 17 23 2.6 15 1 1 4 4 4 15 1.7
45 Myers, Alexandrya 2-0 6 3.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 1.0
23 Reynolds, Zyan 19-2 195 10.3 6-21 .286 0-0 .000 1-6 .167 4 17 21 1.1 31 0 4 14 10 4 13 0.7
10 Compton, Jaelyn 13-0 77 5.9 2-8 .250 2-3 .667 2-6 .333 0 5 5 0.4 8 0 4 13 0 3 8 0.6
44 Mpoyo, Mary 18-0 90 5.0 1-12 .083 0-3 .000 1-4 .250 4 4 8 0.4 9 0 2 6 1 1 3 0.2
55 Brooks, Olivia 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 29 5850 201.7 593-1709 .347 151-617 .245 413-611 .676 360 724 1084 37.4 620 21 291 592 98 225 1750 60.34
Opponents 5850 201.7 793-1845 .430 149-494 .302 489-728 .672 415 817 1232 42.5 532 6 424 474 117 283 2224 76.69

Team Statistics TSU OPP
SCORING 1750 2224
    Points Per Game 60.3 76.7
    Scoring Margin -16.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 593-1709 793-1845
    Field Goal Pct .347 .430
3 POINT FG-ATT 151-617 149-494
    3PT FG Pct .245 .302
    3PT Made Per Game 5.2 5.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 413-611 489-728
    FT Pct .676 .672
    FT Made Per Game 14.2 16.9
REBOUNDS 1085 1232
    Rebounds Per Game 37.4 42.5
    Rebounds Margin -5.1 –
ASSISTS 291 424
    Assists Per Game 10.0 14.6
TURNOVERS 592 475
    Turnovers Per Game 20.4 16.4
    Turnovers Margin -4.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 0.9
STEALS 225 283
    Steals Per Game 7.8 9.8
BLOCKS 98 117
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 4.0
ATTENDANCE 11,996 27,888
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-1,000 17-1,640
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Texas Southern 433 396 420 493 8 1750
Opponents 542 529 551 582 20 2224

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 at UT Arlington L 53-102 809
11/10/22 OLD DOMINION L 49-75 385
11/13/22 at SFA L 63-100 695
11/16/22 at UTEP L 65-80 711
11/20/22 at Texas A&M L 54-67 2,964
11/23/22 RICE L 49-76 290
11/28/22 at Ole Miss L 47-93 1,769
12/11/22 at Florida St. L 51-108 2,167
12/14/22 at Arizona L 55-89 6,577
12/22/22 TULSA L 80-83 170
12/29/22 at UCF L 67-92 2,761

* 01/02/23 SOUTHERN L 62-70 535
* 01/04/23 GRAMBLING L 69-76 455
* 01/07/23 at Ark.-Pine Bluff L 71-89 1,124
* 01/09/23 at Mississippi Val. W 77-61 765
* 01/14/23 ALCORN STATE L 67-76 460
* 01/16/23 JACKSON STATE L 58-87 1,284
* 01/21/23 at Alabama A&M L 69-72 1,753
* 01/23/23 at Alabama St. L 73-81 389
* 01/28/23 PRAIRIE VIEW L 54-60 4,817
* 02/04/23 FLORIDA A&M L 55-66 878
* 02/06/23 BETHUNE-COOKMAN L 62-66 683

02/11/23 at Grambling L 57-63 0
* 02/13/23 at Southern U. L 52-70 2,178
* 02/18/23 MISSISSIPPI VAL. W 72-36 1,027
* 02/20/23 ARK.-PINE BLUFF L 53-83 1,012
* 02/25/23 at Jackson St. L 43-66 1,759
* 02/27/23 at Alcorn L 66-72 792
* 03/04/23 at Prairie View L 57-65 675

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Texas Southern University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 2-16   Home: 1-8   Away: 1-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Gray, Micah 17-16 551 32.4 100-301 .332 33-130 .254 71-90 .789 19 38 57 3.4 40 2 22 46 4 20 304 17.9
04 Avent, Andriana 10-4 239 23.9 42-114 .368 20-63 .317 49-59 .831 3 30 33 3.3 23 0 8 32 6 19 153 15.3
03 Lawson, Taniya 17-13 465 27.4 63-154 .409 12-58 .207 51-66 .773 20 57 77 4.5 47 3 35 54 0 18 189 11.1
05 Belton, Jaida 17-7 281 16.5 37-71 .521 0-2 .000 25-50 .500 49 67 116 6.8 50 3 5 22 16 6 99 5.8
42 Green, Skye 13-9 223 17.2 25-65 .385 1-6 .167 19-26 .731 12 29 41 3.2 26 0 6 23 1 4 70 5.4
15 Knight, Alisa 17-8 455 26.8 29-82 .354 9-37 .243 17-28 .607 40 63 103 6.1 46 2 16 31 7 17 84 4.9
02 Brown, Donterria 12-3 206 17.2 16-61 .262 0-8 .000 10-11 .909 13 25 38 3.2 27 0 4 17 6 7 42 3.5
11 Bates, Kamryn 17-12 365 21.5 16-41 .390 1-12 .083 10-21 .476 12 29 41 2.4 36 0 45 35 0 19 43 2.5
24 Thomas, Anela 17-10 290 17.1 13-52 .250 7-29 .241 4-13 .308 9 21 30 1.8 26 1 13 19 1 7 37 2.2
12 Davis, Mykaylyn 12-2 213 17.8 11-26 .423 2-8 .250 2-4 .500 6 21 27 2.3 19 2 18 21 4 10 26 2.2
23 Reynolds, Zyan 10-1 88 8.8 4-11 .364 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 2 8 10 1.0 13 0 3 7 5 1 9 0.9
44 Mpoyo, Mary 10-0 53 5.3 1-7 .143 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 3 3 6 0.6 5 0 1 5 1 1 3 0.3
10 Compton, Jaelyn 5-0 17 3.4 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 1-4 .250 0 1 1 0.2 2 0 1 2 0 1 1 0.2
45 Myers, Alexandrya 1-0 4 4.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
Total 17 3450 202.9 357-986 .362 85-356 .239 261-378 .690 214 433 647 38.1 360 13 177 329 51 131 1060 62.35
Opponents 3450 202.9 421-1025 .411 81-277 .292 273-421 .648 221 446 667 39.2 317 3 210 281 60 148 1196 70.35

Team Statistics TSU OPP
SCORING 1060 1196
    Points Per Game 62.4 70.4
    Scoring Margin -8.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 357-986 421-1025
    Field Goal Pct .362 .411
3 POINT FG-ATT 85-356 81-277
    3PT FG Pct .239 .292
    3PT Made Per Game 5.0 4.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 261-378 273-421
    FT Pct .690 .648
    FT Made Per Game 15.4 16.1
REBOUNDS 648 667
    Rebounds Per Game 38.1 39.2
    Rebounds Margin -1.1 –
ASSISTS 177 210
    Assists Per Game 10.4 12.4
TURNOVERS 329 282
    Turnovers Per Game 19.4 16.6
    Turnovers Margin -2.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 0.7
STEALS 131 148
    Steals Per Game 7.7 8.7
BLOCKS 51 60
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 3.5
ATTENDANCE 11,151 9,435
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,239 8-1,179
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Texas Southern 268 224 257 303 8 1060
Opponents 261 278 307 330 20 1196

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/23 SOUTHERN L 62-70 535
01/04/23 GRAMBLING L 69-76 455
01/07/23 at  Ark.-Pine Bluff L 71-89 1124
01/09/23 at  Mississippi Val. W 77-61 765
01/14/23 ALCORN STATE L 67-76 460
01/16/23 JACKSON STATE L 58-87 1284
01/21/23 at  Alabama A&M L 69-72 1753
01/23/23 at  Alabama St. L 73-81 389
01/28/23 PRAIRIE VIEW L 54-60 4817
02/04/23 FLORIDA A&M L 55-66 878
02/06/23 BETHUNE-COOKMAN L 62-66 683
02/13/23 at  Southern U. L 52-70 2178
02/18/23 MISSISSIPPI VAL. W 72-36 1027
02/20/23 ARK.-PINE BLUFF L 53-83 1012
02/25/23 at  Jackson St. L 43-66 1759
02/27/23 at  Alcorn L 66-72 792
03/04/23 at  Prairie View L 57-65 675


